
NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS PLATE 2019

National Schools KBIS Arena Eventing (JwS), Dressage and Show Jumping Championships

Windsor 90cm Team Qualifier

Eventers Challenge Hickstead Qualifiers

at Keysoe Equestrian Centre ‐ 15th ‐  17th November 2019

Raise money for Children in Need‐ get your jumping rounds sponsored this weekend

FRIDAY 15TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 1A  70cmPudsey Special Scurry

4am start Indoor arena
No School TeamID Horse

12 Kent College Pembury Spirit

13 Kent College Pembury Definitely Dodgy

14 Kent College Pembury Boolagh Indigo

19 Selby High Church Hill Meg

20 Selby High Menai Cadi Fwyn

2 Buxton Community School Cornorone Ros Pride

4 Buxton Community School Darby Jessie

44 Millais Bob

45 Millais Bally Knocker Jasper

59 Hereford Cathedral Pepe

67 Barnard Castle Tango

68 Barnard Castle Boyle Buty Boy

69 Barnard Castle RS Felledge Ellie

88 The Downs School Sam

95 Heathfield CC Alfie

96 Heathfield CC Broughton Ella Mai

97 Heathfield CC Davids Boy

151 Alton   Mossy

160 Hartismere Glenmaddy Misty

163 Hartismere Liskillen Tara

251 Dean Close Adams Lad

280 Lancing College Rowhill Muley

286 Saint Felix Dolly 17

339 Clifton College Black Magic Lad

340 Clifton College Stormy Day

341 Clifton College Rosewater Manchineel

293 Pocklington Gwithian Rosa

176 Highfield Silver Elegance

FRIDAY 15TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 1B 80cm Pudsey Special Scurry

To follow, approx 5.15 start



No School TeamID Horse

8 BBG Academy He's Buddy Marvellous

17 Kent College Pembury Ruby Heart of Diamonds

19 Selby High Church Hill Meg

20 Selby High Menai Cadi Fwyn

23 Harrogate Grammar Cayenne Donaldson Z

25 Harrogate Grammar Silver Corain

26 Harrogate Grammar Barclay The Banker

27 Harrogate Grammar Curkish Diesel

1 Buxton Community School Duntally Dolly

2 Buxton Community School Cornorone Ros Pride

3 Buxton Community School Caecolly Even Frost

4 Buxton Community School Darby Jessie

45 Millais Bally Knocker Jasper

46 Millais Lambeth Lulabye

47 Millais Rowhill Timmy

48 Millais Oakmill Hosana

82 Woldgate Tyson Red

83 Woldgate Skye

84 Woldgate Mabel

86 Woldgate Kings Mistress

87 Woldgate Vittador Ivana

97 Heathfield CC Davids Boy

98 Heathfield CC Carrwickview Indecision

21 Selby High Ballinaclough Snowdrop

22 Selby High Better Get Moving

second coursewalk 5 mins

224 St Teresa's  Springcourt Bailey

225 Norwich High School For Girls Davey

234 Kings Taunton Wonford Torch Flame

235 Kings Taunton Daddy's Boy

236 Kings Taunton Dotty Delilah

237 Kings Taunton Romany River Othello

238 Linton Village College Dwyfach Seren

239 Linton Village College A Touch of Baileys

241 Linton Village College Mimi Bay

240 Linton Village College Rosstuohy Coobeen

286 Saint Felix Dolly 17

287 Saint Felix Fairy Story

288 Saint Felix Tiger Lily

289 Saint Felix Istamouse

290 Queen Elizabeth Wendys Busy Bee

165 Cheadle Hulme Sky 

166 Cheadle Hulme Domino

339 Clifton College Black Magic Lad

340 Clifton College Stormy Day

341 Clifton College Rosewater Manchineel

49 Millais Maghera Lad

50 Millais Mayphylic Troy



SATURDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 2SJ ‐ INDOOR ARENA

The Mini (70‐75cm) Show Jumping Teams & Individuals Championships Plate
riders UNDER 14 years on 1st January 2019

1 round, single phase over a slightly longer course of 12 ‐ 15 fences)

9am start Indoor Arena
No School TeamID Horse

117 Spratton Hall 1 Princess

118 Spratton Hall 1 Scout

119 Spratton Hall 1 Flash of Grey

120 Spratton Hall 1 Daioni

49 Millais 2 Maghera Lad

48 Millais 2 OAKMILL HOSANA

45 Millais 2 Bally Knocker Jasper

44 Millais 2 Bob

40 Ashville College 3 Dolderwydd Welsh Maid

38 Ashville College 3 Furzileas Legacy

39 Ashville College 3 Jonah

67 Barnard Castle 4 Tango

68 Barnard Castle 4 Boyle Buty Boy

70 Barnard Castle 4 Bailey

69 Barnard Castle 4 RS Felledge Ellie

149 Alton 5 Rock on Rosie

151 Alton 5 Mossy

152 Alton 5 Rusty Boy

12 Kent College Pembury 6 Spirit

13 Kent College Pembury 6 Definitely Dodgy

14 Kent College Pembury 6 Boolagh Indigo

167 Cheadle Hulme 7 MATTIE

165 Cheadle Hulme 7 SKY

166 Cheadle Hulme 7 Domino

310 Cranleigh 8 FLYER

311 Cranleigh 8 BEE BOP

312 Cranleigh 8 LIBBY

313 Cranleigh 8 JACK IN THE BOX

222 St Teresa's  9 I'm A Tiger

223 St Teresa's  9 Sparnbrook Serenity

224 St Teresa's  9 Springcourt Bailey



226 Norwich High School For Girls 10 Skyes The Limit

227 Norwich High School For Girls 10 Knocknacree Rio

228 Norwich High School For Girls 10 Indians Angel

229 Norwich High School For Girls 10 Davey

second coursewalk 5 mins

250 Dean Close 11 Runaway Bay

251 Dean Close 11 Adams Lad

252 Dean Close 11 Shirocco Shamrock

96 Heathfield CC 12 Broughton Ella Mai

95 Heathfield CC 12 Alfie

97 Heathfield CC 12 Davids Boy

160 Hartismere 13 Glenmaddy Misty

161 Hartismere 13 Phantom Spirit

162 Hartismere 13 Ballina Miracle

163 Hartismere 13 Liskillen Tara

342 Clifton College FOXHAM FORMULA

59 Hereford Cathedral PEPE

66 Birch C of E Primary TOBERPATRICK BONO

276 Windlesham House PULLEEN LADY

280 Lancing College ROWHILL MULEY

292 Queen Elizabeth HOLNEST FIONNUALA

293 Pocklington GWITHIAN ROSA

294 Pocklington ROSIE PIE

361 Halstead ROSSALYNE HENRIETTA

176 Highfield SILVER ELEGANCE

91 Presdales WASHBROOK SNAPDRAGON

SATURDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 3SJ ‐ INDOOR ARENA

The Novice (80‐85cm) Show Jumping Teams & Individuals Championships Plate
1 round, single phase over a slightly longer course of 12 ‐ 15 fences)

To follow, 12 noon start Indoor Arena



No School TeamID Horse

8 BBG Academy 1 HE'S BUDDY MARVELLOUS

9 BBG Academy 1 Big Fred

10 BBG Academy 1 Maverick‐Jo

251 Dean Close 2 Adams Lad

250 Dean Close 2 Runaway Bay

252 Dean Close 2 Shirocco Shamrock

253 Dean Close 2 Cetshwayo Squeaky

281 Moreton Hall 3 BLUE

282 Moreton Hall 3 Dream Well

283 Moreton Hall 3 The Apprentice

284 Moreton Hall 3 Kylenahone Cailin Killea

290 Queen Elizabeth 4 Wendys Busy Bee

292 Queen Elizabeth 4 Holnest Fionnuala

291 Queen Elizabeth 4 Bromson Colour Addiction

21 Selby High 5 Ballinaclough Snowdrop

19 Selby High 5 Church Hill Meg

20 Selby High 5 Menai Cadi Fwyn

22 Selby High 5 Better Get Moving

23 Harrogate Grammar 6 Cayenne Donaldson Z

25 Harrogate Grammar 6 Silver Corain

26 Harrogate Grammar 6 Barclay The Banker

27 Harrogate Grammar 6 Curkish Diesel

28 Ratcliffe College 7 Kira IV

29 Ratcliffe College 7 Chief

30 Ratcliffe College 7 TEDDY TULIP

31 Ratcliffe College 7 Mockbeggar Adam

48 Millais 8 Oakmill Hosana

50 Millais 8 Mayphylic Troy

46 Millais 8 Lambeth Lulabye

47 Millais 8 Rowhill Timmy

70 Barnard Castle 9 Bailey

69 Barnard Castle 9 RS Felledge Ellie

68 Barnard Castle 9 Boyle Buty Boy

67 Barnard Castle 9 Tango

86 Woldgate 10 Kings Mistress

87 Woldgate 10 Vittador Ivana

82 Woldgate 10 Tyson Red

83 Woldgate 10 Skye

99 Heathfield CC 11 Chereookee Lad



96 Heathfield CC 11 Broughton Ella Mai

98 Heathfield CC 11 Carrwickview Indecision

97 Heathfield CC 11 Davids Boy

100 Spalding High 12 Rosie Indigo Moon

101 Spalding High 12 Scarthy Gold Falcon

102 Spalding High 12 Trailblazer

103 Spalding High 12 Splash The Cash

second coursewalk 5 mins

105 Ellesmere College Red  13 Harry Dun Magic

106 Ellesmere College Red  13 BAGSHOT NIGHTHAWK

107 Ellesmere College Red  13 SLEDGERS GUINESS

108 Ellesmere College Red  13 Nettle

121 Spratton Hall 14 Woody

116 Spratton Hall 14 Blaze

122 Spratton Hall 14 Archie

123 Spratton Hall 14 Oscar

149 Alton 15 Rock on Rosie

145 Alton 15 Sir Alfred

152 Alton 15 Rusty Boy

174 Malton 16 Dominos Dream

173 Malton 16 JUST TALKING

170 Malton 16 Captain Jack

172 Malton 16 HARRI

187 St Swithun's 17 Black Spark

188 St Swithun's 17 Glebe Rocky

189 St Swithun's 17 Burnthouse Lane Magic

190 St Swithun's 17 Coolagh Gawher

310 Cranleigh 18 Flyer

314 Cranleigh 18 Riddle

313 Cranleigh 18 Jack In The Box

315 Cranleigh 18 Lottie

227 Norwich High School For Girls 19 Knocknacree Rio

226 Norwich High School For Girls 19 Skyes The Limit

230 Norwich High School For Girls 19 Alice's Firefly

231 Norwich High School For Girls 19 Killusty Boolagh Betty

234 Kings Taunton 20 Wonford Torch Flame

236 Kings Taunton 20 DOTTY DELILAH

237 Kings Taunton 20 ROMANY RIVER OTHELLO

235 Kings Taunton 20 Daddy's Boy

238 Linton Village College 21 Dwyfach Seren

239 Linton Village College 21 A Touch of Baileys

241 Linton Village College 21 Mimi Bay



240 Linton Village College 21 Rosstuohy Coobeen

343 Alderbrook 22 Sprightly Lad

344 Alderbrook 22 Keylime Kid

345 Alderbrook 22 Tias

347 Ipswich High 23 Chilham Temple Bar

357 Ipswich High 23 Didley Dot

346 Ipswich High 23 Kilconieran Zip

321 Gordon's 24 Soviet Suspect

322 Gordon's 24 Withcombe Stan The Man

323 Gordon's 24 Cremmully Western Pride

324 Gordon's 24 Del

60 Tring TESHANI TOM

90 Presdales   NEEBRO MOONSHINE

296 Stanway TUTI FRUITI II

298 New Hall MARLEY

362 King Edward VI Grammar PIERRE

300 Katharine Lady Berkeley DIABLO

330 Howden High KAROLUS 2ND

275 Tenbury High Ormiston Academy RHUBARB & CUSTARD

218 Westwood College CRACKER

219 Westwood College BALLYHEA ROSEY

126 Skippers Hill SMIRNOFF ICE

SATURDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 4SJ A/B ‐ INDOOR ARENA

4A) Windsor SJ Team Qualifier PART 1 Indoor Arena

To follow, approx 3.30pm  not before 3pm

1 team to qualify
No School TeamID Horse

142 Samuel Whitbread Academy 1 Karla van Steendorp

143 Samuel Whitbread Academy 1 Gietvot B

138 Samuel Whitbread Academy 1 Layla

144 Samuel Whitbread Academy 1 Kaellies Hot Opposition



232 Norwich High School For Girls 2 Irish Smurf

231 Norwich High School For Girls 2 Killusty Boolagh Betty

233 Norwich High School For Girls 2 Ballysax Dan

254 Dean Close 3 Mayers Cough

253 Dean Close 3 Cetshwayo Squeaky

251 Dean Close 3 Adams Lad

252 Dean Close 3 Shirocco Shamrock

262 Bedford Girls 4 Arramanches

263 Bedford Girls 4 Scaredy Cat

264 Bedford Girls 4 Lets Twist Again

265 Bedford Girls 4 Arianna Van Dutch

353 Pangbourne 5 Whispering Storm

272 Pangbourne 5 Wickstead Rather Swanky

271 Pangbourne 5 Maghera Boy

273 Pangbourne 5 All Cash

301 Woodbridge 6 Mr Ree

302 Woodbridge 6 Just Paddington

303 Woodbridge 6 Miss Lisbrogen

304 Woodbridge 6 Finn Girl

321 Gordon's 7 Soviet Suspect

322 Gordon's 7 Withcombe Stan The Man

323 Gordon's 7 Cremmully Western Pride

324 Gordon's 7 Del

4B) 90 cm Individual non qualifier

27 Harrogate Grammar Curkish Diesel

39 Ashville College   Jonah

111 Kent College Canterbury Loughnatousa Erin

114 Kent College Canterbury Fleur de Lis IV

299 Seaford College Magical Marco Polo

SATURDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 5AE ‐ OUTDOOR

KBIS Mini (70‐75cm JwS Teams and Individuals Championships Plate
riders UNDER 14 years on 1st January 2019

9am start Outdoor Arena
No School TeamID Horse



167 Cheadle Hulme   MATTIE

276 Windlesham House PULLEEN LADY

228 Norwich High School For Girls INDIANS ANGEL

237 Kings Taunton   ROMANY RIVER OTHELLO

242 Oxford High ST LAWRENCE DANIEL

288 Saint Felix TIGER LILY

289 Saint Felix ISTAMOUSE

25 Harrogate Grammar SILVER CORAIN

97 Heathfield CC   DAVIDS BOY

127 Skippers Hill RUSHMOOR MASTER WILLIAM

305 Woodbridge BALLYMARKHAM

277 Windlesham House FLOYD

312 Cranleigh 2 LIBBY

311 Cranleigh 2 BEE BOP

354 Cranleigh 2 Boris

342 Clifton College 3 Foxham Formula

339 Clifton College 3 BLACK MAGIC LAD

340 Clifton College 3 Stormy Day

341 Clifton College 3 Rosewater Manchineel

293 Pocklington 1 Gwithian Rosa

294 Pocklington 1 Rosie Pie

295 Pocklington 1 Rio Salsa

SATURDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 6AE ‐ OUTDOOR

KBIS Novice (80‐85cm) JwS Teams and Individuals Championships Plate

To follow, approx 10.15 start not before 10am
No School TeamID Horse

234 Kings Taunton 1 Wonford Torch Flame

235 Kings Taunton 1 Daddy's Boy

236 Kings Taunton 1 Dotty Delilah

237 Kings Taunton 1 Romany River Othello



271 Pangbourne 2 Maghera Boy

272 Pangbourne 2 Wickstead Rather Swanky

273 Pangbourne 2 All Cash

274 Pangbourne 2 Monty

281 Moreton Hall 3 Blue  

282 Moreton Hall 3 Dream Well

283 Moreton Hall 3 The Apprentice

284 Moreton Hall 3 Kylenahone Cailin Killea

290 Queen Elizabeth 4 Wendys Busy Bee

292 Queen Elizabeth 4 Holnest Fionnuala

291 Queen Elizabeth 4 Bromson Colour Addiction

313 Cranleigh 5 JACK IN THE BOX

314 Cranleigh 5 Riddle

315 Cranleigh 5 Lottie

310 Cranleigh 5 Flyer

180 Royal Latin 6 Draghi Crystal Lightening

181 Royal Latin 6 Coolfinmatchmaker Lad

182 Royal Latin 6 Caman

183 Royal Latin 6 Corraleehan Rita

1 Buxton Community School 7 DUNTALLY DOLLY

2 Buxton Community School 7 Cornorone Ros Pride

3 Buxton Community School 7 Caecolly Even Frost

4 Buxton Community School 7 Darby Jessie

98 Heathfield CC 8 Carrwickview Indecision

96 Heathfield CC 8 Broughton Ella Mai

99 Heathfield CC 8 Chereookee Lad

97 Heathfield CC 8 Davids Boy

second coursewalk 5 mins

105 Ellesmere College Gold 9 Harry Dun Magic

109 Ellesmere College Gold 9 Briana

106 Ellesmere College Gold 9 Bagshot Nighthawk

108 Ellesmere College Gold 9 Nettle

133 Sheldon 10 Zora Azoo

135 Sheldon 10 Cavandjos Touch of Mist

136 Sheldon 10 Longslade Preacher

132 Sheldon 10 Norton

174 Malton 11 Dominos Dream

170 Malton 11 Captain Jack

171 Malton 11 Freddie Blue Diamond Dales

172 Malton 11 HARRI

277 Windlesham House FLOYD



242 Oxford High ST LAWRENCE DANIEL

289 Saint Felix ISTAMOUSE

298 New Hall MARLEY

347 Ipswich High   CHILHAM TEMPLE BAR

51 Millais DERRENTIAGE DANDY

88 The Downs School SAM

125 The Kingsley School DUNMORE STAR

230 Norwich High School For Girls ALICE'S FIREFLY

191 King's High Warwick ISAACSTOWN SOLIT SILVER

232 Norwich High School For Girls IRISH SMURF

276 Windlesham House PULLEEN LADY

SATURDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 7EC ‐ OUTDOOR 1

80cm Eventers Challenge Teams and Individuals Hickstead Qualifier

To follow, approx 1pm start Not before 12.30pm
No School TeamID Horse

28 Ratcliffe College 1 Kira IV

29 Ratcliffe College 1 Chief

30 Ratcliffe College 1 Teddy Tulip

31 Ratcliffe College 1 Mockbeggar Adam

87 Woldgate 2 Vittador Ivana

86 Woldgate 2 Kings Mistress

83 Woldgate 2 Skye

85 Woldgate 2 Billy Bank

108 Ellesmere College Black 3 Nettle

109 Ellesmere College Black 3 Briana

107 Ellesmere College Black 3 Sledgers Guiness

110 Ellesmere College Black 3 Night Watchman

135 Sheldon 4 Cavandjos Touch of Mist

133 Sheldon 4 Zora Azoo

132 Sheldon 4 Norton



137 Sheldon 4 Tullyvim Grey Lady

191 King's High Warwick Isaacstown Solit Silver

177 Sandy Secondary Flicka V

88 The Downs School Sam

126 Skippers Hill Smirnoff Ice

127 Skippers Hill Rushmoor Master William

138 Samuel Whitbread Academy 5 Layla

139 Samuel Whitbread Academy 5 Paddy

140 Samuel Whitbread Academy 5 Cavalier Jump for Fun

141 Samuel Whitbread Academy 5 Daisy

180 Royal Latin 6 Draghi Crystal Lightening

181 Royal Latin 6 Coolfinmatchmaker Lad

182 Royal Latin 6 Caman

183 Royal Latin 6 Corraleehan Rita

232 Norwich High School For Girls Red 7 Irish Smurf

230 Norwich High School For Girls Red 7 Alice's Firefly

228 Norwich High School For Girls Red 7 Indians Angel

231 Norwich High School For Girls Red 7 Killusty Boolagh Betty

226 Norwich High School For Girls Blue 8 Skyes The Limit

227 Norwich High School For Girls Blue 8 Knocknacree Rio

229 Norwich High School For Girls Blue 8 Davey

233 Norwich High School For Girls Blue 8 Ballysax Dan

238 Linton Village College 9 Dwyfach Seren

239 Linton Village College 9 A Touch of Baileys

240 Linton Village College 9 Rosstuohy Coobeen

266 Bedford Girls 10 Mystic Millar

262 Bedford Girls 10 Arramanches

267 Bedford Girls 10 Rosie Aurora

263 Bedford Girls 10 Scaredy Cat

second coursewalk 5 mins

274 Pangbourne 11 Monty

271 Pangbourne 11 Maghera Boy

273 Pangbourne 11 All Cash

272 Pangbourne 11 Wickstead Rather Swanky

1 Buxton Community School 12 Duntally Dolly

5 Buxton Community School 12

2 Buxton Community School 12 Cornorone Ros Pride

3 Buxton Community School 12 Caecolly Even Frost



123 Spratton Hall 13 Oscar

118 Spratton Hall 13 Scout

278 Spratton Hall 13 Mav 

121 Spratton Hall 13 Woody

279 Spratton Hall 14 Murphy's Challenge

116 Spratton Hall 14 Blaze

212 Spratton Hall 14 Welham Starlight

286 Saint Felix 15 Dolly 17

287 Saint Felix 15 Fairy Story

288 Saint Felix 15 Tiger Lily

289 Saint Felix 15 Istamouse

304 Woodbridge Blue 16 Finn Girl

301 Woodbridge Blue 16 Mr Ree

305 Woodbridge Blue 16 Ballymarkham

303 Woodbridge Blue 16 Miss Lisbrogen

306 Woodbridge Yellow 17 Heritage Jupiter

307 Woodbridge Yellow 17 Piebald Jack

308 Woodbridge Yellow 17 Big Ben

309 Woodbridge Yellow 17 Beauty

341 Clifton College 18 Rosewater Manchineel

340 Clifton College 18 Stormy Day

339 Clifton College 18 BLACK MAGIC LAD

342 Clifton College 18 Foxham Formula

346 Ipswich High Kilconieran Zip

260 Langley Hex

348 Ipswich High Percy

39 Ashville College   Jonah

46 Millais Lambeth Lulabye

60 Tring Teshani Tom

61 Tring Heritage Flight

64 Stowe Carnsdale Peter Pan

66 Birch C of E Primary Toberpatrick Bono

331 Sutton Valence Slieve Rushen Bob

275 Tenbury High Ormiston Academy Rhubarb & Custard



277 Windlesham House Floyd

268 Bedford Girls Jimmy Jones

269 Bedford Girls Brandfield Champion

202 Uppingham Crosshue Playboy

360 Stowe Semper Fidelis

347 Ipswich High Chilham Temple Bar

CLASS 8 TP  TEAM DRESSAGE     OUTDOOR 2

Prelim 14 (2006) revised collective marks 2016

No School TeamID Horse

37 Ashville College 3 Rillaton Trade Fair 9.03 A

25 Harrogate Grammar 2 SILVER CORAIN 9.10. A

26 Harrogate Grammar 2 Barclay The Banker 9.17 A

38 Ashville College 3 Furzileas Legacy 9.24 A

82 Woldgate 4 Tyson Red 9.31 A

83 Woldgate 4 Skye 9.38 A

132 Sheldon 5 Norton 9.45 A

133 Sheldon 5 Zora Azoo 9.52 A

BREAK

282 Moreton Hall 8 Dream Well 10.13 A

281 Moreton Hall 8 Blue   10.20. A

314 Cranleigh Gold 9 RIDDLE 10.27 A

355 Cranleigh Gold 9 HEAVENLY HIGH JINX 10.34 A

319 Cranleigh Blue 10 Boderry Boy 10.41 A

312 Cranleigh Blue 10 Libby 10.48 A

321 Gordon's 11 Soviet Suspect 10.55 A

323 Gordon's 11 Cremmully Western Pride 11.02 A

BREAK

15 Kent College Pembury 1 JODIE'S JET 11.23 A

16 Kent College Pembury 1 Sliabh Ban Adam 11.30. A

192 King's High Warwick 6 Lady Mae 11.37 A

194 King's High Warwick 6 Chantilly Merryman 11.44 A

220 Westwood College 7 Theoporus 11.51 A

221 Westwood College 7 Desach Comanche 11.58 A

CLASS 9 TN  TEAM DRESSAGE     OUTDOOR 2

Novice 24 (2010) revised collective marks 2016

No School TeamID Horse



39 Ashville College 3 Jonah 9.03 B

134 Sheldon 5 Blue Talisman II 9.10. B

135 Sheldon 5 Cavandjos Touch of Mist 9.17 B

285 Moreton Hall 8 COTTONTOWN LITTLE RUPERT 9.24 B

284 Moreton Hall 8 Kylenahone Cailin Killea 9.31 B

219 Westwood College 7 Ballyhea Rosey 9.38 B

218 Westwood College 7 Cracker 9.45 B

319 Cranleigh Gold 9 Boderry Boy 9.52 B

BREAK

317 Cranleigh Gold 9 Hedric 10.13 B

320 Cranleigh Blue 10 Wynswood Zola 10.20. B

313 Cranleigh Blue 10 Jack In The Box 10.27 B

325 Gordon's 11 Jed 10.34 B

17 Kent College Pembury 1 Ruby Heart of Diamonds 10.41 B

18 Kent College Pembury 1 Easily Vivendia 10.48 B

193 King's High Warwick 6 BKS Giselle 10.55 B

24 Harrogate Grammar 2 Honey Bee Mine 11.02 B

BREAK

84 Woldgate 4 Mabel 11.23 B

CLASS 10P Individual Preliminary Dressage Championships      OUTDOOR 2

Prelim 14 (2006) revised collective marks 2016

No School TeamID Horse

18 Kent College Pembury Easily Vivendia 12.05 A

65 Reaseheath College Alvescot Wispa 12.12 A

85 Woldgate Billy Bank 12.19 A

BREAK

168 Benenden Auld Flame 12.40. A

169 Sedbergh Merlot 12.47 A

179 Culford Tardebigge Romeo 12.54 A

359 Barnard Castle Churchill Kate 1.01 A

217 St Catherine's Bramley Golden Gale 1.08 A

218 Westwood College Cracker 1.15 A

277 Windlesham House Floyd 1.22 A

297 Guildford High Fairviews Colour Scene 1.29 A

320 Cranleigh Blue   Wynswood Zola 1.36 A

15 Kent College Pembury JODIE'S JET 11.23 A

25 Harrogate Grammar SILVER CORAIN 9.10. A

314 Cranleigh Gold   RIDDLE 10.27 A

355 Cranleigh Gold   HEAVENLY HIGH JINX 10.34 A

SATURDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2019



CLASS 11 Individual Novice Dressage Championships   OUTDOOR 2

Novice 24 (2010) revised collective marks 2016

No School TeamID Horse

11 KEVIGS Logs Master Flashdance 11.30. B

164 Hartismere Willow the Wisp 11.37 B

168 Benenden Auld Flame 11.44 B

169 Sedbergh Merlot 11.51 B

179 Culford Tardebigge Romeo 11.58 B

184 Barnard Castle Nero II 12.05 B

297 Guildford High Fairviews Colour Scene 12.12 B

338 Sutton Valence Slieve Rushen Bob 12.19 B

285 Moreton Hall COTTONTOWN LITTLE RUPERT 9.24 B

SUNDAY 17TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 12SJ ‐ INDOOR
The Intermediate (90‐95cm) Show Jumping Teams & Individuals Championships Plate

INCLUDING

Windsor Team Show Jumping Qualifier PART 2

9am start Indoor Arena

1 round, single phase over a slightly longer course of 12 ‐ 15 fences)

No School TeamID Horse

21 Selby High 1 Ballinaclough Snowdrop

19 Selby High 1 Church Hill Meg

20 Selby High 1 Menai Cadi Fwyn

22 Selby High 1 Better Get Moving

30 Ratcliffe College 2 Teddy Tulip

32 Ratcliffe College 2 Shea

33 Ratcliffe College 2 Buzz

34 Ratcliffe College 2 The Lucky Deal

41 Chelmer Valley High 3 Cocksworthy Splinter

42 Chelmer Valley High 3 Rhyme and Reason

43 Chelmer Valley High 3 Alvescot Windrush

316 Cranleigh 4 Global High Society

315 Cranleigh 4 Lottie

317 Cranleigh 4 Hedric

318 Cranleigh 4 Ballygriffin Sky High

71 Felsted 5 Chilas

72 Felsted 5 I Diom

73 Felsted 5 Arthur's Boy



74 Felsted 5 Televaya

76 Kimbolton 6 Gracie

77 Kimbolton 6 Ted 

78 Kimbolton 6 Oska

79 Kimbolton 6 PHYLIS

92 Presdales 7 Splash of Irish

91 Presdales 7 Washbrook Snapdragon

93 Presdales 7 The Flying Fox

90 Presdales 7 Neebro Moonshine

105 Ellesmere College Gold 8 Harry Dun Magic

106 Ellesmere College Gold 8 Bagshot Nighthawk

107 Ellesmere College Gold 8 SLEDGERS GUINESS

110 Ellesmere College Gold 8 NIGHT WATCHMAN

111 Kent College Canterbury 9 Loughnatousa Erin

113 Kent College Canterbury 9 Landsbrook Magic Man

114 Kent College Canterbury 9 Fleur de Lis IV

115 Kent College Canterbury 9 Conlon Quinn

145 Alton 10 Sir Alfred

147 Alton 10 Bellissimo

148 Alton 10 Alfie

second coursewalk 5 mins

153 Northampton High Darby Joe

154 Northampton High Corraghoe Whisper

155 Northampton High Carndale Tickled Pink

156 Northampton High Deerpark Barthy

332 Sutton Valence 12 Giselle Stormstar

333 Sutton Valence 12 Aragon

334 Sutton Valence 12 Demore Demerier

335 Sutton Valence 12 Warco B

196 Royal Hospital 13 Betty For Short

197 Royal Hospital 13 EGAN

198 Royal Hospital 13 Lotto

199 Royal Hospital 13 Tremanwelchi Rajah

203 Culford 14 Granit Lad

204 Culford 14 Labornum Prince

205 Culford 14 Nottingham Just Jack

206 Culford 14 Miserden Ravello 

208 Cokethorpe 15 Yogi Bear

209 Cokethorpe 15 Narabo Lily

210 Cokethorpe 15 Apace Storm

211 Cokethorpe 15 Hobnob



213 Warden Park Academy 16 Pastoral Dance

214 Warden Park Academy 16 IMPACT CHEM

215 Warden Park Academy 16 Westerveld Florjin

216 Warden Park Academy 16 Disney World

52 Millais Green 17 Uplift

53 Millais Green 17 Cartron

54 Millais Green 17 Hollypark Star

50 Millais Green 17 Mayphylic Troy

250 Dean Close 18 Runaway Bay

245 Dean Close 18 Templemore Wildone

247 Dean Close 18 Polo's Minors Double

248 Dean Close 18 MG

357 Ipswich High DIDLEY DOT

330 Howden High KAROLUS 2ND

243 Sevenoaks LLWYNGELL DANIEL

55 Millais White 19 Shere Mayan Magic

56 Millais White 19 Doe Dora

57 Millais White 19 Derrinever Cloud

58 Millais White 19 Jelly Tots

244 Monks Walk BALLYLEE BOY

290 Queen Elizabeth WENDYS BUSY BEE

167 Cheadle Hulme   MATTIE

169 Sedbergh MERLOT

178 Tormead DARK CASTLE

195 Battle Abbey THE SUMMIT

61 Tring HERITAGE FLIGHT

27 Harrogate Grammar CURKISH DIESEL

SUNDAY 17TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 13SJ ‐ INDOOR

The Open (1m‐1.05) Show Jumping Teams & Individuals Championships Plate
1 round, single phase over a slightly longer course of 12 ‐ 15 fences)

To follow, approx 1pm start not before 12 noon



No School TeamID Horse

336 Sutton Valence 1 Quantum Light

335 Sutton Valence 1 Warco B

333 Sutton Valence 1 Aragon

337 Sutton Valence 1 Taurmore Buster

76 Kimbolton 2 Gracie

77 Kimbolton 2 Ted 

81 Kimbolton 2 Luke

79 Kimbolton 2 Phylis

128 Prior's Field 3 J 

129 Prior's Field 3 JULIETTE'S MELODY

130 Prior's Field 3 Jigsaw

131 Prior's Field 3 Longstone Royal Messiah

349 Mayfield 4 Fune D or M

350 Mayfield 4 Calamity Jane

351 Mayfield 4 Coolooney Gurteen

352 Mayfield 4 Promise

111 Kent College Canterbury 5 Loughnatousa Erin

112 Kent College Canterbury 5 MAGIC MOMENTS

113 Kent College Canterbury 5 Landsbrook Magic Man

245 Dean Close 6 TEMPLEMORE WILDONE

249 Dean Close 6 CYMO Z

247 Dean Close 6 Polo's Minors Double

248 Dean Close 6 MG

34 Ratcliffe College 7 The Lucky Deal

32 Ratcliffe College 7 Shea

35 Ratcliffe College 7 Rainbows Blaze

36 Ratcliffe College 7 GLOSTERS BOY

318 Cranleigh BALLYGRIFFIN SKY HIGH

265 Bedford Girls ARIANNA VAN DUTCH

71 Felsted CHILAS

143 Samuel Whitbread Academy   GIETVOT B

178 Tormead DARK CASTLE

198 Royal Hospital LOTTO

SUNDAY 17TH NOVEMBER 2019



CLASS 14SJ ‐ INDOOR

The 1.10m Individual  Show Jumping  Championships Plate
1 round, single phase over a slightly longer course of 12 ‐ 15 fences)

To follow, approx 2.45pm 

a) HORSES
No School TeamID Horse

62 Tring Biscuit

124 Farlington Its Minster Doubt

350 Mayfield Calamity Jane

249 Dean Close Cymo z

B) PONIES
89 Claremont FJ Dunn Enough

299 Seaford College Magical Marco Polo

H / P ?

200 Royal Hospital Surprise Surprise

SUNDAY 17TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 15AE ‐ OUTDOOR 1

KBIS Intermediate (90‐95cm) JwS Teams and Individuals Championships Plate

9am start
No School TeamID Horse

6 Buxton Community School 1 MAX IX

1 Buxton Community School 1 Duntally Dolly

3 Buxton Community School 1 Caecolly Even Frost

2 Buxton Community School 1 Cornorone Ros Pride

83 Woldgate 2 Skye

86 Woldgate 2 Kings Mistress

82 Woldgate 2 Tyson Red

84 Woldgate 2 Mabel

156 Northampton High 3 Deerpark Barthy

157 Northampton High 3 Cloosh Coral

158 Northampton High 3 Carda

154 Northampton High 3 Corraghoe Whisper

316 Cranleigh 5 Global High Society

315 Cranleigh 5 Lottie

317 Cranleigh 5 Hedric

314 Cranleigh 5 Riddle

     second coursewalk 5 mins

170 Malton 4 Captain Jack



171 Malton 4 Freddie Blue Diamond Dales

172 Malton 4 HARRI

173 Malton 4 Just Talking

195 Battle Abbey THE SUMMIT

232 Norwich High School For Girls IRISH SMURF

261 Langley AVALON

289 Saint Felix ISTAMOUSE

291 Queen Elizabeth   BROMSON COLOUR ADDICTION

299 Seaford College MAGICAL MARCO POLO

303 Woodbridge MISS LISBROGEN

325 Gordon's   JED

27 Harrogate Grammar CURKISH DIESEL

75 Felsted DE VOSSEBELT'S NIBBIT

349 Mayfield Fune D or M

351 Mayfield Coolooney Gurteen

352 Mayfield Promise

SUNDAY 17TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 16AE ‐ OUTDOOR 1

KBIS Open (1m‐1.05m) JwS Teams and Individuals Championships Plate

To follow, approx 10.45am (not before 10.15am)
No School TeamID Horse

73 Felsted 1 Arthur's Boy

74 Felsted 1 Televaya

75 Felsted 1 De Vossebelt's Nibbit

72 Felsted 1 I Diom

349 Mayfield 2 Fune D or M

351 Mayfield 2 Coolooney Gurteen

352 Mayfield 2 Promise

153 Northampton High 3 Darby Joe

156 Northampton High 3 Deerpark Barthy

157 Northampton High 3 Cloosh Coral

154 Northampton High 3 Corraghoe Whisper



175 St Joseph's  College EQUUS EVE

261 Langley AVALON

356 Cranleigh GALTEMOOR SUNSHINE

104 Spalding High GRC TRUMPS

124 Farlington ITS MINSTER DOUBT

SUNDAY 17TH NOVEMBER 2019

CLASS 17EC ‐ OUTDOOR 1

90cm Eventers Challenge Teams & Individuals Hickstead Qualifier

To follow, approx 12 noon start
No School TeamID Horse

93 Presdales 1 The Flying Fox

91 Presdales 1 Washbrook Snapdragon

92 Presdales 1 Splash of Irish

90 Presdales 1 Neebro Moonshine

313 Cranleigh 2 Jack In The Box

310 Cranleigh 2 Flyer

356 Cranleigh 2 Galtemoor Sunshine

314 Cranleigh 2 Riddle

208 Cokethorpe 3 Yogi Bear

209 Cokethorpe 3 Narabo Lily

210 Cokethorpe 3 Apace Storm

211 Cokethorpe 3 Hobnob

260 Langley Hex

63 Tring 4 Ash

61 Tring 4 Heritage Flight

60 Tring 4 Teshani Tom

6 Buxton Community School Max 1X

76 Kimbolton 5 Gracie

80 Kimbolton 5 Rocky

77 Kimbolton 5 Ted 

79 Kimbolton 5 Phylis

307 Woodbridge White 6 Piebald Jack

309 Woodbridge White 6 Beauty

305 Woodbridge White 6 Ballymarkham



306 Woodbridge White 6 Heritage Jupiter

153 Northampton High 7 Darby Joe

155 Northampton High 7 Carndale Tickled Pink

157 Northampton High 7 Cloosh Coral

158 Northampton High 7 Carda

233 Norwich High School For Girls 8 Ballysax Dan

226 Norwich High School For Girls 8 Skyes The Limit

232 Norwich High School For Girls 8 Irish Smurf

231 Norwich High School For Girls 8 Killusty Boolagh Betty

199 Royal Hospital 9 Tremanwelchi Rajah

358 Royal Hospital 9 Molly

201 Royal Hospital 9 Lucy

197 Royal Hospital 9 Egan

256 Stamford Endowed 10 Buddy

257 Stamford Endowed 10 Moss 

258 Stamford Endowed 10 Beatle

259 Stamford Endowed 10 Lilly

318 Cranleigh 11 Ballygriffin Sky High

315 Cranleigh 11 Lottie

317 Cranleigh 11 Hedric

316 Cranleigh 11 Global High Society

second coursewalk 5 mins

264 Bedford Girls 12 Lets Twist Again

265 Bedford Girls 12 Arianna Van Dutch

262 Bedford Girls 12 Arramanches

286 Saint Felix 13 Dolly 17

287 Saint Felix 13 Fairy Story

288 Saint Felix 13 Tiger Lily

289 Saint Felix 13 Istamouse

326 Witham Hall 14 Arthur 

327 Witham Hall 14 Jago

329 Witham Hall 14 Ben

301 Woodbridge 15 Mr Ree

303 Woodbridge 15 Miss Lisbrogen

302 Woodbridge 15 Just Paddington

304 Woodbridge 15 Finn Girl

33 Ratcliffe College 16 Buzz

30 Ratcliffe College 16 Teddy Tulip

32 Ratcliffe College 16 Shea

35 Ratcliffe College 16 Rainbows Blaze

3 Buxton Community School Caecolly Even Frost



7 Buxton Community School Harlequins Dream

41 Chelmer Valley High Cocksworthy Splinter

43 Chelmer Valley High Alvescot Windrush

46 Millais Lambeth Lulabye

94 Tring Bravo Belissimo

185 Richard Hale Baileys Dawn

186 Richard Hale KMR Flamenco

204 Culford Labornum Prince

205 Culford Nottingham Just Jack

348 Ipswich High Percy

321 Gordon's Soviet Suspect

322 Gordon's Withcombe Stan The Man

243 Sevenoaks Llwyngell Daniel

244 Monks Walk Ballylee Boy

255 Stowe Semper Fidelis

CLASS 18EC ‐ OUTDOOR 1

1m Eventers Challenge Teams & Individuals Hickstead Qualifier

to follow, approx 2.30pm start not before 1.30pm 
No School TeamID Horse

36 Ratcliffe College 1 Glosters Boy

34 Ratcliffe College 1 The Lucky Deal

35 Ratcliffe College 1 Rainbows Blaze

200 Royal Hospital 2 Surprise Surprise

358 Royal Hospital 2 Molly

197 Royal Hospital 2 Egan

198 Royal Hospital 2 Lotto

207 Culford 3 Centaur Quest

203 Culford 3 Granit Lad

206 Culford 3 Miserden Ravello 

256 Stamford Endowed 4 Buddy



257 Stamford Endowed 4 Moss 

258 Stamford Endowed 4 Beatle

260 Langley Hex

270 Bedford Girls Siepke's Kona

302 Woodbridge   Just Paddington

322 Gordon's Withcombe Stan The Man

337 Sutton Valence Taurmore Buster

41 Chelmer Valley High Cocksworthy Splinter

43 Chelmer Valley High Alvescot Windrush

62 Tring Biscuit

94 Tring Bravo Belissimo

169 Sedbergh Merlot

185 Richard Hale Baileys Dawn

186 Richard Hale KMR Flamenco

233 Norwich High School For Girls   Ballysax Dan

231 Norwich High School For Girls   Killusty Boolagh Betty


